
1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Women  
200 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
2:15.57  ART  van Eekeren, Anna   23  Nelson, Milee    31  Freed, Celia     29  Fujimoto Wakabayashi, Akane30 
160-199 
2:17.48  SFTL  Herrington, Jamie   60  Wright, Cassandra   27  Lacey, Bryanna    28  Lee, Juli-Anne    53 
2:21.20  DYNA  Vocaire, Rebecca   44  Dickson, Bailey    35  Shetty, Danna    40  Horvath, Aubrey    43 
2:21.72  MELB  Carrie Rodriguez    42  Trinity Graham    46  Lynn Dotson    47  Laura Harting    31 
2:44.51  GA   McCann, Mallory   34  Bower, Lauren    43  Riggle, Nancy    43  Wells, Myra     46 
200-239  
2:03.43  SHARK  Melissa Varlas    52  Ann Stewart     55  Andrea Dombrowski   58  Ashley King     45 
2:21.95  NCMS  Barry, Marcia    77  Bray, Shannon    53  Summerlin, Caroline   22  Pappas, Gina    63 
2:33.05  PALM  Stevenson, Sara    37  Madruga, Marlis    50  Musselman, Anna   61  Wilson, Jamie    59 
2:52.48  MELB  Candida Vera    42  Christina Matthews   37  Jocelyn Lowther    71  Kristi Boogaard    50 
240-279  
2:10.37  MELB  Penny Noyes    71  Heidi Wiedamann   63  Joan Wheeler    61  Tracy Hanke    54 
2:16.52  PBM  Hare, Frances    75  Irish Bostic, Linda   62  Walker, Erin    59  LeClair, Dale    56 
2:18.90  SHARK  Varlas, Melissa    52  Bennett, Ellen    62  Fedako, Cathy    64  Lachney, Fay    64 
3:26.67  SFTL  Henley, Cynthia    67  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne  65  Martin, Michelle    76  Gatto, Caroline    65 
280-319  
3:06.25  SHARK  Carson, June    77  Meyers, Susan    83  Mitchell, Carol    76  Watts, Sue     71 
3:18.14  SCHH  Ann Tullie     80  Ellen Bertram    76  Cynthia Smith    72  Nancy Forrester    70 
 
 
200 SCM Medley Relay 
160-199  
2:29.07  MELB  Candida Vera    42  Carrie Rodriguez    42  Kristin Kulinka    40  Joanna Dagenais    38 
2:40.21  DYNA  Lindeman, Laura    37  Horvath, Aubrey    43  Westing, Ellen    52  Atteberry, Amy    43 
2:47.70  SFTL  Wright, Cassandra   27  Marks, Jamie    37  Lee, Juli-Anne    53  Herrington, Jamie   60 
200-239  
2:17.60  SHARK  Ann Stewart     55  Ashley King     45  Melissa Varlas    52  Andrea Dombrowski   58 
2:34.76  SPM  Karen Westerman   58  Sarah Swoch    40  Alison Hayden    54  Cheryl Kupan    61 
2:36.27  COLM  Graham, Patricia    68  Alisangco, Marcie   47  Bayer, Cassidy    26  Moyer, Amanda    39 
2:42.26  NCMS  Barry, Marcia    77  Summerlin, Caroline   22  Pappas, Gina    63  Bray, Shannon    53 
2:49.90  MELB  Penny Noyes    71  Heidi Wiedamann   63  Diana Rugg Hanson   58  Christina Matthews   37 
2:50.60  SHARK  Lambeth, Alison    41  Downey, Elizabeth   46  Lachney, Fay    64  Fedako, Cathy    64 
2:55.93  PALM  Musselman, Anna   61  Francis, Susan    72  Wilson, Jamie    59  Carota, Mercedes   38 
3:12.16  MELB  Kathleen Lofreddo   60  Trinity Graham    46  Lynn Dotson    47  Eileen Corelli    62 
3:32.98  ART  Egede-Nissen, Diane   54  Knight, Andrea    51  Gerbovaz, Sylvia    52  Travis, Jill     64 
3:50.58  MELB  Laura Harting    31  Debra Stokes    69  Tracy Hanke    54  Kristi Boogaard    50 
240-279  
3:05.91  SFTL  Linda Larson    70  Tarus Woelk    62  Pamela Falcigno    70  Sarah Bennett    62 
3:58.34  SFTL  Gatto, Caroline    65  Henley, Cynthia    67  Martin, Michelle    76  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 65 
280-319  
4:19.30  SCHH  Ellen Bertram    76  Cynthia Smith    72  Ann Tullie     80  Nancy Forrester    70 
 
  



1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Women  
400 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
5:01.53  ART  Schneider, Virginia   29  Nelson, Milee   31  Fujimoto Wakabayashi, Akane30  Freed, Celia     29 
160-199    
6:29.10  MELB  Laura Harting    31  Trinity Graham    46  Lynn Dotson    47  Kristi Boogaard    50 
200-239  
4:39.29  SHARK  Eney Jones     65  Ann Stewart     55  Tricia Good     54  Ashley King     45 
4:50.41  SPM  Alison Hayden    54  Sarah Swoch    40  Cheryl Kupan    61  Karen Westerman   58 
5:11.63  MELB  Penny Noyes    71  Christina Matthews   37  Carrie Rodriguez    42  Candida Vera    42 
240-279  
7:37.21  SFTL  Bennett, Sarah    62  Pipkin, Patricia    65  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne  65  Henley, Cynthia    67 
280-319  
6:30.82  SFTL  Albano, Carla    67  Falcigno, Pamela    70  Larson, Linda    70  Martin, Michelle    76 
 
 
400 SCM Medley Relay 
120-159  
5:40.37  MELB  Kristin Kulinka    40  Laura Harting    31  Joanna Dagenais    38  Candida Vera    42 
160-199  
6:58.43  MELB  Kristi Boogaard    50  Tracy Hanke    54  Trinity Graham    46  Lynn Dotson    47 
200-239  
5:10.71  SHARK  Ann Stewart     55  Ashley King     45  Melissa Varlas    52  Tricia Good     54 
240-279  
6:09.62  PBM  Walker, Erin    59  Irish Bostic, Linda   62  LeClair, Dale    56  Hare, Frances    75 
280-319  
7:35.71  SFTL  Larson, Linda    70  Henley, Cynthia    67  Falcigno, Pamela    70  Martin, Michelle    76 
 
 
800 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
11:37.42  ART  Freed, Celia     29  Nelson, Milee    31  Schneider, Virginia   29  Fujimoto Wakabayashi, Akane30 
120-159  
10:28.98  MELB  Kristin Kulinka    40  Laura Harting    31  Joanna Dagenais    38  Candida Vera    42 
200-239      
10:28.29  SPM  Alison Hayden    54  Cheryl Kupan    61  Sarah Swoch    40  Karen Westerman   58 
11:07.08  MELB  Zena Courtney    66  Tracy Hanke    54  Trinity Graham    46  Heidi Wiedamann   63 
240-279  
13:12.09  SFTL  Herrington, Jamie   60  Bennett, Sarah    62  Gatto, Caroline    65  Albano, Carla    67 
280-319  
11:11.77  SHARK  Karen Einsidler    69  Diann Uustal    79  Marilyn Early    68  Fay Lachney    64 
13:24.03  SFTL  Linda Webb     80  Linda Larson    70  Pamela Falcigno    70  Sarah Bennett    62 
 
 
 
  



1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Men  
200 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
1:46.60  SPM  Caulkins, David    18  Chambers, Cameron   35  Stickle, Christopher   35  McMurry, Jack    19 
120-159 
1:54.93  GS   Dietrich, Daniel    27  Tarr, William    50  Dietrich, Jeff    32  Michael, Charles    26 
2:07.35  ART  Sukup, Daniel    34  Pruden, Russell    54  Mercado, Dean    35  Vihlen, Evan    32 
160-199  
1:43.59  PBM  Daniel Lotano    45  Barry Garland    47  Derek Bradchulis   48  Jeffrey Vivo     39 
2:03.67  SFTL  Marvin, Matthew   26  Boardman, Andrew   57  Murphy, Thomas    32  Hill, Christopher    47 
2:03.83  DYNA  Chandler, Daniel    46  Greer, Chad     52  Guvensel, Kan    45  Pack, Glenn     47 
2:09.53  TMC  Mayall, Randy    59  Goodwin, Gary    54  Snitkovsky, Jack    46  Bezugliy, Alexander M 40 
200-239  
1:48.25  MELB  Marlon Sanchez    58  Benjamin Lo-Pinto   49  B.J. Graham     49  Michael Mirda    45 
1:59.75  AWJ  Tacca, Jeffrey    59  Valle, Ray     49  Rogers, Mark    60  Lotan, Eran     53 
1:59.88  PALM  Brown, Richard    31  Burt, Jeffrey     57  Buck, Billy     64  Voss, Frank     65 
2:00.33  PALM  Styerwalt, Jeff    62  Nathan, Jay     46  Herzke, John    46  Eick, Charles    63 
2:15.08  SWOUT  Joe Clauson     54  Harold Stringer    68  Robert Mercado    60  Eduardo Ferrer    49 
240-279  
1:59.47  MELB  Joe Wotton     66  Jeff Wetzel     69  Kevin Compayre    63  Kirk Clear     58 
2:05.58  PBM  Eliot Winokur    81  Albert DiPrizito    62  William Taylor    49  Art Sanchez     54 
2:08.49  SFTL  Parra, Francisco    68  Aimi, Victor     56  Cooney, Steve    55  Leonard, Daniel    71 
2:08.76  LMSC  Dean Dickmann    64  Kurt Dickmann    62  John Dickmann    66  Jackson Koontz    54 
2:15.34  PALM  Brzezinski, Jay    78  Carpenter, Scott    69  Dyer, Andy     67  Stresemann, Michael   65 
2:47.79  ART  Ladky, John     74  Faulkner, David    68  Griesbach, Henry   70  Snyder, Jim     55 
280-319  
2:01.18  SHARK  Groselle, Jack    71  Childs, Lee     77  Walker, Rick    75  Zimmerman, David   63 
2:36.63  SHARK  Couch, Bob     78  Brinkman, Terry    78  Cornell, Tom    78  Claridge, Don    80 
2:42.70  SCHH  Thielman, Douglas   68  Olson, David    73  Richards, Chester   79  Riccio, Anthony    65 
320-359  
3:09.40  GOLD  Cavanaugh, Cav    90  Dively, Michael    87  Robinson, William   69  Szeinfeld, Marcos   80 
 
 
200 SCM Medley Relay 
120-159 
2:01.73  PALM  Brown, Richard    31  Wilson, Jason    35  Boyd, Andrew    36  Rieder, David    31 
2:15.49  GSMS  Heller, Kevin    57  Hunte, Rod     43  Rudolph, Brian    34  Webb, Jacob    24 
2:16.15  GS   Dietrich, Daniel    27  Dietrich, Jeff    32  Michael, Charles    26  Shake, Joe     67 
160-199  
1:47.68  PBM  Daniel Lotano    45  Barry Garland    47  Jeffrey Vivo     39  Derek Bradchulis   48 
1:52.98  TMC  Protsenko, Oleksandr   39  Rakhimov, Timur   32  Bezugliy, Alexander   40  Mayall, Randy    59 
2:00.58  SFTL  Sintjago, Rinaldo   43  Silva Lobo, Mauricio   27  Hill, Christopher    47  Paredes, Oliver    44 
2:02.33  PBM  Joseph, Nathaniel   19  Hankinson, Benjamin   44  Bradchulis, Derek   48  Sanchez, Art    54 
2:07.46  COLM  Whitley, Parker    29  Stiles, Jeremy    48  Kranker, Kerstan    54  Sakara, Michael    57 
2:10.99  DYNA  Chandler, Daniel    46  Guvensel, Kan    45  Robinson, Brian    34  Pack, Glenn     47 
2:16.85  PALM  Burt, Jeffrey     57  Nathan, Jay     46  Moffa, Dan     42  Scheaffer, Daniel   46 
2:34.62  SFTL  Aimi, Victor     56  Armpriester, Ryan   40  Wagner, Harold    60  Murphy, Thomas    32 
200-239  
2:11.27  MELB  Benjamin Lo-Pinto   49  Eric Myers     55  B.J. Graham     49  Kevin Compayre    63 
2:21.31  LMSC  Wayne Baker    67  Ryan Snyder    42  Brodie Hynes    51  Adam Yerkes    44 
2:33.96  SHARK  Bergquist, Michael   69  Sinnenberg, Tim    58  Greenwood, William   57  Markovitz, William   53 
3:01.53  SWOUT  Brian Harper    51  Harold Stringer    68  Joey Thorsberg    30  Zachary Sinnott    63 
240-279  
2:04.40  PBM  Albert DiPrizito    62  Michael Aubrey    64  Mike LaMonica    65  Art Sanchez     54 
2:12.40  MELB  Kirk Clear     58  Robert Spence    63  Joe Wotton     66  Marlon Sanchez    58 
2:21.69  SFTL  Williams, Neill    57  Leonard, Daniel    71  Cooney, Steve    55  Boardman, Andrew   57 
2:37.14  PALM  Stresemann, Michael   65  Crowfoot, Steve    63  Buck, Billy     64  Eick, Charles    63 
3:16.53  SCHH  Whannel, Gene    71  Newman, Mark    65  Olson, David    73  Riccio, Anthony    65 
280-319  
2:15.20  SHARK  Zimmerman, David   63  Groselle, Jack    71  McCormack, Kevin   73  Childs, Lee     77 
2:55.25  LMSC  Kenneth Hickey    80  Mike Freshley    84  John Dickmann    66  Kurt Dickmann    62 
3:17.72  PBM  Roger Parsons    78  David Beuttenmuller   75  Eliot Winokur    81  Martin Weiss    79 
320-359  
2:51.47  SHARK  Oakes, David    85  Walker, Rick    75  Couch, Bob     78  Laux, Michael    84 
 
  



1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Men  
400 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
3:52.42  SPM  Caulkins, David    18  McMurry, Jack    19  Stickle, Christopher   35  Chambers, Cameron   35 
160-199  
5:05.79  SFTL  Paredes, Oliver    44  Murphy, Thomas    32  Armpriester, Ryan   40  Aimi, Victor     56 
200-239  
4:00.42  PBM  Lotano, Daniel    45  Hankinson, Benjamin   44  Sanchez, Art    54  LeClair, David    58 
4:11.73  SHARK  Markovitz, William   53  Sinnenberg, Tim    58  Clissold, Edward    51  Gilliam, Michael    46 
4:39.53  SWOUT  Eduardo Ferrer    49  Joe Clauson     54  Samuel Zweibelson   51  Brian Harper    51 
4:50.98  LMSC  Kurt Dickmann    62  John Dickmann    66  Dean Dickmann    64  Dennis Bergquist   65 
5:00.53  MELB  Benjamin Lo-Pinto   49  B.J. Graham     49  Michael Mirda    45  Henry Eckstein    77 
5:18.56  BOLTS  Watkins, Edward    67  Latimer, Daniel    54  Dennison, Archer   53  Cook, Kenneth    65 
240-279  
4:38.25  MELB  Joe Wotton     66  Marlon Sanchez    58  Jeff Wetzel     69  Kirk Clear     58 
4:52.48  SFTL  Tiozzo, Eduard    52  Wagner, Harold    60  Mayer, Philippe    70  Leonard, Daniel    71 
5:09.81  SHARK  Reilly, Jeff     64  Hillman, Allen    58  Matysek, Jim    66  Bergquist, Michael   69 
5:25.19  NOPES  Johnson, Bruce    74  Johnson, Jay     60  Martin, Michael    70  McKinney, Maury   65 
 
 
400 SCM Medley Relay 
100-119  
4:40.92  LMSC  Corbin Cooper    29  Mike Garcia     33  Anthony Aziz    19  Logan Baker    32 
160-199  
4:04.07  PBM  Daniel Lotano    45  Barry Garland    47  Jeffrey Vivo     39  Derek Bradchulis   48 
200-239  
4:34.37  PBM  LeClair, David    58  Garland, Barry    47  LaMonica, Mike    65  Sanchez, Art    54 
4:38.60  MELB  Benjamin Lo-Pinto   49  Marlon Sanchez    58  B.J. Graham     49  Michael Mirda    45 
5:24.69  LMSC  Wayne Baker    67  Brodie Hynes    51  Adam Yerkes    44  Robert Bendixen    63 
5:32.30  SFTL  Marks, Ronald    67  Armpriester, Ryan   40  Hill, Christopher    47  Aimi, Victor     56 
6:44.95  SWOUT  Brian Harper    51  Brian Coakley    57  Samuel Zweibelson   51  Robert Mercado    60 
240-279  
4:39.34  PBM  Albert DiPrizito    62  Michael Aubrey    64  Mike LaMonica    65  Art Sanchez     54 
4:58.64  SMS  Steven Heck     76  Richard Hartman    70  Matthew Norton    36  Gordon Mese    58 
5:23.23  MELB  Kirk Clear     58  Robert Spence    63  Eric Myers     55  Jeff Wetzel     69 
5:56.50  LMSC  Kurt Dickmann    62  Dean Dickmann    64  John Dickmann    66  Jose Renato Pontes   68 
280-319  
7:00.83  PBM  William Taylor    49  David Beuttenmuller   75  Eliot Winokur    81  Martin Weiss    79 
 
 
800 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
8:47.12  SPM  Chambers, Cameron   35  McMurry, Jack    19  Caulkins, David    18  Stickle, Christopher   35 
200-239  
10:02.42  SFTL  Sintjago, Rinaldo   43  Marvin, Matthew   26  Parra, Francisco    68  Mayer, Philippe    70 
10:34.31  MELB  Kirk Clear     58  Kevin Compayre    63  Thomas Richard    51  Marlon Sanchez    58 
12:01.74  BOLTS  Latimer, Daniel    54  Watkins, Edward    67  Dennison, Archer   53  Cook, Kenneth    65 
240-279  
9:46.74  SMS  Steven Heck     76  Richard Hartman    70  Gordon Mese    58  Matthew Norton    36 
11:00.10  LMSC  Brodie Hynes    51  Kurt Dickmann    62  Jose Renato Pontes   68  Wayne Baker    67 
12:45.70  SFTL  Murphy, Thomas    32  Armpriester, Ryan   40  Boardman, Andrew   57  Harrison, Zaq    61 
 
 
 
 
 
  



1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Mixed  
200 SCM Free Relay 
120-159  
2:20.80  ART  Otto, Alex     35  Adam, Emily    30  Romero, Sharon    31  Bustetter, Joshua    31 
2:20.89  LMSC  Mike Garcia     33  Logan Baker    32  Lauren Bergquist   26  Tracy Hewlett    61 
2:49.40  NFS  Katie Chiang    26  William Brewster   46  Rebecca Brewster   47  Nolan Tusing    20 
160-199  
1:55.09  DYNA  Musille, Paul    39  Atteberry, Amy    43  Kuuskoski, Amy    37  Robinson, Brian    34 
1:57.28  ART  Jones, Gavin    39  Schneider, Virginia   29  Pipes, Karlyn    63  McKenzie, Adam   33 
1:57.44  MELB  Michael Mirda    45  B.J. Graham     49  Kristin Kulinka    40  Carrie Rodriguez    42 
1:57.78  SPM  Karen Westerman   58  Alison Hayden    54  Cameron Chambers   35  Christopher Stickle   35 
1:59.91  MELB  Benjamin Lo-Pinto   49  Jeff Wetzel     69  Joanna Dagenais    38  Candida Vera    42 
2:00.10  COLM  Bayer, Cassidy    26  Kranker, Kerstan    54  Alisangco, Marcie   47  Stiles, Jeremy    48 
2:13.70  COLM  Moyer, Amanda    39  Graham, Patricia    68  Sakara, Michael    57  Whitley, Parker    29 
2:26.70  SWOUT  Brian Harper    51  Seher Tas     25  Eduardo Ferrer    49  Lindsay Wilkens    38 
2:36.60  SWOUT  Rene Tanner     62  Joey Thorsberg    30  Wesley Hoertt    44  Joe Clauson     54 
2:43.49  BOLTS  Latimer, Daniel    54  Gabor, Anne    38  Arcely, Antonia    45  Dennison, Archer   53 
200-239  
1:52.04  SHARK  Gilliam, Michael    46  Schwartz, Jason    50  Najjar, Ellie     64  King, Ashley    45 
2:11.53  MELB  Robert Spence    63  Marlon Sanchez    58  Tracy Hanke    54  Diana Rugg Hanson   58 
2:42.37  SPM  Sarah Swoch    40  Geraldine Jacobson   75  Dick Keiser     81  Howard Cheung    29 
2:53.85  MELB  Eric Myers     55  Debra Stokes    69  Lynn Dotson    47  Laura Harting    31 
240-279  
2:03.05  MELB  Penny Noyes    71  Kirk Clear     58  Heidi Wiedamann   63  Joe Wotton     66 
2:06.37  SPM  Smith, Michael    68  Chubb, Courtney    56  Westerman, Karen   58  Davis, Kern     71 
2:11.47  SHARK  Denault, Charles    62  Matysek, Jim    66  Good, Tricia     54  Jones, Eney     65 
2:12.56  SHARK  Jack Groselle    71  Todd Stultz     65  Laura Groselle    65  Nancy Nevid    70 
2:18.17  SHARK  Sinnenberg, Tim    58  Hillman, Allen    58  Einsidler, Karen    69  Rohm, Kim     65 
2:31.70  NCMS  Barry, Marcia    77  Bray, Shannon    53  Frogley, Christopher   82  Wheeler, Will    65 
2:42.89  SCHH  Nancy Forrester    70  Gene Whannel    71  Cynthia Smith    72  Anthony Riccio    65 
280-319  
2:20.50  SFTL  Hubie Kerns     76  Pamela Falcigno    70  Linda Larson    70  Marty Hendrick    67 
2:54.17  SCHH  Bertram, Ellen    76  Forrester, Nancy    70  Olson, David    73  Riccio, Anthony    65 
3:47.02  LMSC  Martha Dennis    73  Karin Roth     77  Kenneth Hickey    80  Mike Freshley    84 
 
 
200 SCM Medley Relay 
100-119  
2:35.44  ARP  Coe, Genevieve    33  Huggins, Tyler    34  Snodgrass, Audrey   23  Norman, Travis    29 
120-159  
2:25.69  ART  Romero, Sharon    31  Fujimoto Wakabayashi, Akane30  Sukup, Daniel    34  Vihlen, Evan    32 
2:34.96  ART  Nelson, Milee    31  Adam, Emily    30  Otto, Alex     35  Mercado, Dean    35 
2:46.35  GOLD  Gina Grant     27  Jesse Greve     35  Peter Vila     32  Gianni Mercado    27 
3:11.87  NFS  Courtney Walters   42  Nolan Tusing    20  Katie Chiang    26  William Brewster   46 
160-199  
2:09.63  DYNA  Vocaire, Rebecca   44  Adams, Joshua    51  Musille, Paul    39  Kuuskoski, Amy    37 
2:12.24  SPM  Christopher Stickle   35  Cameron Chambers   35  Alison Hayden    54  Karen Westerman   58 
2:23.24  MELB  Candida Vera    42  Marlon Sanchez    58  B.J. Graham     49  Carrie Rodriguez    42 
3:08.55  SWOUT  Joey Thorsberg    30  Samuel Zweibelson   51  Nicole Brown    49  Wesley Hoertt    44 
200-239  
2:06.99  SHARK  Gilliam, Michael    46  Keiber, Casey    48  Varlas, Melissa    52  Jarr, Scott     58 
2:08.24  SHARK  Schwartz, Jason    50  Good, Tricia     54  Clissold, Edward    51  King, Ashley    45 
2:24.37  MELB  Kirk Clear     58  Trinity Graham    46  Tracy Hanke    54  Kevin Compayre    63 
2:42.44  PALM  Musselman, Anna   61  Herzke, John    46  Wilson, Jamie    59  Stresemann, Michael   65 
2:47.00  PALM  Carpenter, Scott    69  De Herder, Elizabeth   67  Stevenson, Sara    37  Madruga, Jorge    62 
2:50.63  SPM  Cheryl Kupan    61  Howard Cheung    29  Sarah Swoch    40  Dick Keiser     81 
240-279  
2:19.55  SPM  Texel, Paula     55  Davis, Kern     71  Chubb, Courtney    56  Smith, Michael    68 
2:33.35  SHARK  Todd Stultz     65  Jack Groselle    71  Nancy Nevid    70  Laura Groselle    65 
2:34.79  MELB  Joe Wotton     66  Lynn Dotson    47  Jeff Wetzel     69  Brenda Brey     64 
2:40.39  ART  Pipes, Karlyn    63  Pruden, Russell    54  Rossi, Leann    59  Ladky, John     74 
3:02.38  NCMS  Barry, Marcia    77  Bray, Shannon    53  Wheeler, Will    65  Frogley, Christopher   82 
3:16.68  SCHH  Nancy Forrester    70  Mark Newman    65  Anthony Riccio    65  Cynthia Smith    72 
280-319  
2:36.24  SFTL  Cecilia McCloskey   75  Hubie Kerns     76  Pamela Falcigno    70  Marty Hendrick    67 
3:10.29  SHARK  Brinkman, Terry    78  Carson, June    77  Watts, Sue     71  Claridge, Don    80 
3:29.76  SCHH  Forrester, Nancy    70  Newman, Mark    65  Olson, David    73  Bertram, Ellen    76 
4:25.32  LMSC  Karin Roth     77  Mike Freshley    84  Martha Dennis    73  Kenneth Hickey    80 
 
 
  



1 Jan 2026                            2025 Southeast Zone SCM Top 10 Relays 
World record        USMS record        Southeast Zone record 

 
Mixed  
400 SCM Free Relay 
100-119  
4:07.52  SFTL  Silva Lobo, Mauricio   27  Marvin, Matthew   26  Convery, Savannah   28  Wright, Cassandra   27 
120-159  
4:36.09  SHARK  Albitz, Luke     21  Good, Tricia     54  Paulling, Daniel    39  King, Ashley    45 
4:47.67  DYNA  Horvath, Aubrey    43  Lindeman, Laura    37  Adams, Joshua    51  Chandler, Daniel    46 
5:20.96  GOLD  Gianni Mercado    27  Peter Vila     32  Gina Grant     27  Jesse Greve     35 
160-199  
4:18.93  SPM  Christopher Stickle   35  Sarah Swoch    40  Alison Hayden    54  Cameron Chambers   35 
4:56.62  SFTL  Flores, Luis     25  Watson, Mallory    39  Bennett, Sarah    62  Nemes, Lajos    50 
5:57.49  SWOUT  Brian Coakley    57  Nicole Brown    49  Lindsay Wilkens    38  Brian Harper    51 
200-239  
4:49.04  MELB  Marlon Sanchez    58  Kirk Clear     58  Lynn Dotson    47  Candida Vera    42 
5:50.04  SPM  Karen Westerman   58  Cheryl Kupan    61  Dick Keiser     81  Howard Cheung    29 
240-279  
4:53.57  SHARK  Walker, Rick    75  Einsidler, Karen    69  Rohm, Kim     65  Rohm, William    62 
4:54.62  MELB  Joe Wotton     66  Jeff Wetzel     69  Tracy Hanke    54  Penny Noyes    71 
5:06.39  SFTL  Herrington, Jamie   60  Larson, Linda    70  Marks, Ronald    67  Parra, Francisco    68 
5:35.90  LMSC  Adam Yerkes    44  Kurt Dickmann    62  Tracy Hewlett    61  Martha Dennis    73 
6:01.08  SCHH  Nancy Forrester    70  Gene Whannel    71  Cynthia Smith    72  Anthony Riccio    65 
7:01.40  SFTL  Boardman, Andrew   57  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 65  Martin, Michelle    76  Harrison, Zaq    61 
280-319 
4:38.08  SHARK  Lee Childs     77  Eney Jones     65  Karen Einsidler    69  Rick Walker     75 
5:29.84  SFTL  Hubie Kerns     76  Pamela Falcigno    70  Linda Larson    70  Marty Hendrick    67 
5:45.92  SHARK  Couch, Bob     78  Claridge, Don    80  Watts, Sue     71  Lachney, Fay    64 
 
 
400 SCM Medley Relay 
160-199  
4:54.53  SPM  Christopher Stickle   35  Cameron Chambers   35  Alison Hayden    54  Sarah Swoch    40 
4:57.38  SHARK  Basnight, Brian    32  Keiber, Casey    48  Varlas, Melissa    52  Paulling, Daniel    39 
5:35.77  MELB  Kirk Clear     58  Laura Harting    31  Joanna Dagenais    38  Thomas Richard    51 
6:43.09  SWOUT  Samuel Zweibelson   51  Lindsay Wilkens    38  Eduardo Ferrer    49  Nicole Brown    49 
200-239  
4:57.82  SHARK  Gilliam, Michael    46  Good, Tricia     54  King, Ashley    45  Sinnenberg, Tim    58 
5:01.31  MELB  Candida Vera    42  Isaac Silver     47  B.J. Graham     49  Heidi Wiedamann   63 
5:15.98  PBM  Albert DiPrizito    62  Megyn Taback    52  Art Sanchez     54  Janice Woodruff    39 
5:19.12  ART  Pipes, Karlyn    63  Rossi, Leann    59  Pruden, Russell    54  McKenzie, Adam   33 
6:46.92  BOLTS  Cook, Kenneth    65  Watkins, Edward    67  Arcely, Antonia    45  Fuss, Karen     59 
7:20.69  SFTL  Murphy, Thomas    32  Armpriester, Ryan   40  Martin, Michelle    76  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 65 
240-279  
5:00.61  MELB  Zena Courtney    66  Eric Christensen    51  Penny Noyes    71  Marlon Sanchez    58 
5:22.08  SPM  Westerman, Karen   58  Smith, Michael    68  Chubb, Courtney    56  Davis, Kern     71 
5:45.31  SHARK  Najjar, Ellie     64  Matysek, Jim    66  Hillman, Allen    58  Rohm, Kim     65 
7:04.28  SFTL  Bennett, Sarah    62  Albano, Carla    67  Aimi, Victor     56  Harrison, Zaq    61 
280-319  
5:57.26  SFTL  Cecilia McCloskey   75  Hubie Kerns     76  Pamela Falcigno    70  Marty Hendrick    67 
9:48.66  LMSC  Karin Roth     77  Mike Freshley    84  Martha Dennis    73  Kenneth Hickey    80 
 
 
800 SCM Free Relay 
160-199  
9:24.58  SPM  Christopher Stickle   35  Sarah Swoch    40  Alison Hayden    54  Cameron Chambers   35 
9:29.07  GAJA  Campbell, Patricia   41  Smith, Justin    51  Johnson, Caroline   38  West, Chandler    37 
10:44.83  MELB  Robert Spence    63  Marlon Sanchez    58  Laura Harting    31  Candida Vera    42 
12:38.09  SWOUT  Nicole Brown    49  Zachary Sinnott    63  Seher Tas     25  Samuel Zweibelson   51 
200-239  
9:43.99  SHARK  King, Ashley    45  Gilliam, Michael    46  Sinnenberg, Tim    58  Good, Tricia     54 
14:43.23  MELB  Eric Myers     55  Thomas Stokes    76  Trinity Graham    46  Kristi Boogaard    50 
240-279  
9:35.46  MELB  Penny Noyes    71  Dewey Haviland    59  Joan Wheeler    61  Eric Christensen    51 
10:13.11  SHARK  Denault, Charles    62  Reilly, Jeff     64  Najjar, Ellie     64  Jones, Eney     65 
11:07.29  SPM  Kupan, Cheryl    61  Westerman, Karen   58  Davis, Kern     71  Smith, Michael    68 
12:24.92  SFTL  Leonard, Daniel    71  Scott, Melissa    55  Bennett, Sarah    62  Boardman, Andrew   57 
15:45.71  SFTL  Shead, Timothy    73  Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 65  Martin, Michelle    76  Harrison, Zaq    61 
280-319  
10:13.23  SHARK  Walker, Rick    75  Einsidler, Karen    69  Lachney, Fay    64  Boatright, Jeffrey   72 
12:17.96  SFTL  Kerns, Hubie    76  Larson, Linda    70  Falcigno, Pamela    70  Mayer, Philippe    70 
12:55.97  SHARK  Couch, Bob     78  Matysek, Jim    66  Meyers, Susan    83  Rohm, Kim     65 
 


